## INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Date: May 01, 2023

To,
The Manager (Listing Department)
BSE Limited
P.J Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 531889

Sub: Newspaper Advertisment for Audited Financial Results of the Quarter ended and Financial Year Ended on 31st March, 2023 under Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015

Pursuant to provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper clippings containing the "Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended on 31st March, 2023.

The said newspaper clippings are also being hosted on the Company's website at www.integratedindustries.in

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking You

For Integrated Technologies Limited

Priyanka

Company Secretary cum Compliance officer



NEW DELHI I SATURDAY I APRIL 29: 2023

resolutely defend national sover- claims almost in its entirety.

mey were comed by rusun Raza Gilani and Syed Naveed ousted prime minister Imra Khan demanded snap poll

#### INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

CIN - L31909DL1995PLC277176

Reg. Office: Plot No. 11, SSI Industrial Estate GT Karnal Road Delhi-110033 Tel: +91-11-41552579,

Email: info@integratedtech.in | Website: www.integratedtech.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ... AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(De In lace	except per chare det	51

S. NO.		QUARTER ENDED ON			YEAR E	NDED ON
	Particulars	And the last of th	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations			No.	(B)/(C)	
	(a) Net sales/ Income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	(b) Other operating Income	. 3.73	0.00	12.01	513.64	12.01
	Total Revenue from operations {1(a)+1(b)}	3.73	0.00	12.01	513.64	12.01
2	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00
3	Total Income (1+2)	3.73	0.00	12.01	513.64	12.01
4	Expenses		The state of the s		41	
	a) Cost of material consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
-6	b) Purchase of stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods,	1			PARTY IN	117701
1	work in progress and stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FY	d) Employee benefits expense	0.60	0.90	1.05	3.61	. 4.21
	e) Finance cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	f) Depreciation expense	0.03	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.00
-	g) Other Expenses	2.47	2.24	9.65	11.13	11.97
	Total Expenses {4(a) to 4(g)}	3.09	3.14	10.70	14.76	16.18
5	Total profit before exceptional and extraordinary items, and tax (3-4)	0.63	(3.14)	1.31	498.89	(4.17)
6	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit before taxes (5-6)	0.63	(3.14)	1.31	498.89	(4.17)
8	Tax Expense				TO STEEL AND	TO VALUE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
	Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
-	Deferred Tax	362.52	0.00	(9.87)	362.52	(9.87)
	Total Tax Expense	362.52	0.00	(9.87)	362.52	(9.87)
9	Profit for the period after tax (7-8)	(361.89)	(3.14)	(8.56)	136.36	(14.04)
10	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)				FEW ST	
	i) items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss (net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	. 0,00
	ii) items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss (net of tax)	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9 + 10)	(361.89)	(3.14)	(8.56)	136.36	(14.04)
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Equity Share of Rs.10/- each, fully paid)	478.15	478.15	478.15	478.15	478.15
13	Other Equity	7.30		100		
14	Earnings per share [Nominal value of shares Rs.10 (previous year Rs.10)] (not annualised)		1000			THE REAL PROPERTY.
	a) Basic	(7.57)	(0.07)	(0.18)	- 2.85	(0.29)
1	b) Diluted	(7.57)	(0.07)	(0.18)	2.85	(0.29)

- The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant Rules thereunder.
- 2 The operating segment of the Company is identified to be as 'printed circuit board", as the 'Chief Operating Decision Maker' ("CODM") reviews business performance at an overall Company level as one segment. Therefore, the disclosure as per Regulations 33 (1) (e) read with the Clause (L) of Schedule IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable to the Company.
- The above results of the Company have been audited by the Statutory Auditors and have issued an unqualified audit opinion on the same. The figures for the quarters ended 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the unaudited year to date figure upto the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also, the figures upto the end of third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- The certificate obtained from the Managing Director and CFO in respect of above results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been placed before Board of Directors.
- Loan from directors and other payable, no longer payable is written back during the quarter ending 30th September 2022 and the same is booked as other income.
- The audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 28th April 2023.
- 7. Previous period figures are regrouped/reclassified in line with the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Integrated Technologies Limited

(Rajeev Bati) **Managing Director** DIN: 00772978

## Pak court orders release of Chinese national arrested on blasphemy charges

Islamabad (PTI): A Chinese national arrested in Pakistan on charges of committing blasphemy has been freed from a high-security prison after an anti-terrorism court granted him bail, officials said on Friday.

The court order came on a day when China's new Premier Li Qiang held talks with his Pakistani counterpart Shehbaz Sharif on Thursday.

Judge Sajjad Ahmad Jan in the northwestern city of Abbottabad on Thursday granted the bail to the suspect identified as Tian after he furnished a bond of Rs 200,000

as surety.

He was later taken to an undisclosed location due to security reasons.

## Dutch court b donor who far least 500 child

The Hague (AP): A Dutch un court on Friday banned a man from donating any more of his sperm after he fathered at least 550 children in the Netherlands and other countries and misled prospective parents about the number of offspring he helped to conceive.

A judge at The Hague District Court ordered the halt in an injunction brought by the mother of a child conceived with the donor's sperm and a foundation representing other parents. The mother, identified by the foundation only as Eva, welcomed the court's decision. "I hope that this ruling leads to a ban on mass donation and spreads like an oil slick to other countries. We must stand hand in hand around our children and protect them against this injustice," she said in a statement. The court noted that

pro chi tha pro don Jona

priv sper ity c Den othe with and said

in a wante would conce heard the d about suade as a de a state

Place : New Delhi Date: 28.04.2023















NEW DELHI I SUNDAY I APRIL 30, 2023

India's key maritime neigh- causeway link will be built to bours in the Indian Ocean connect the capital city Male

or the tong or tage and by to visu Sri Lanka on Monday. Both the countries share strong defence ties.

sive paradigm" resulting in a "web of threats" that are emerg-

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Mr. Umashankar s/o Jodha Lal, Mr Veerbhan s/o Umashankar, Mr. Virendra Kumar s/o Umashankar, Mrs. Kritika alias Nandani c/o Vishwanath Pratap Singh and Mrs. Seema w/o Mahender Singh all R/o Uttar Pradesh-Have Lost Original Sale deeds vide Document No. 4120, dated 04/08/2005, Document No. 174, dated 17/01/2011 and Document No. 1669, dated 21/03/2006 and FIR for has been Done vide FIR No. 392821/2023, dated. 29/04/2023 if anybody found above mentioned deed kindly contact on- 9599183726 (Advocate alit Kumar Kaushik) within 7 days.

R.K. LAW CONSULTANTS

#### CORRIGENDUM

In the Audited Financial Results of INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES LTD. which was published on 29.04.2023 in this newspaper, name of the signing person should be read as Saurabh Goyal, Managing Director, DIN: 01094455" instead of "(Rajeev Bali), Managing Director, DIN 00772978"

Sorry for the inconvenience.

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the General Public on behalf of our Client i.e. HDFC Bank Ltd. that Mrs. Mina Aggarwal is the owner of Entire Third Floor with roof rights (said floor) built on Property No. 108, admeasuring 228.75 sq. mtrs., in block A-1, Situated at Pachim Vihar, New Delhi "the said property" by virtue of Relinquishment Deed dated 28.03.2023, Registration No. 2044 executed by Mr. Jitender Aggarwal, Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, after demise of Late Mr. Ram Deo Aggarwal. All persons including other legal heirs if any are hereby informed that above mentioned owner want to take loan facility against the said floor from our client by mortgaging the said floor, if anybody has any objection/s upon the ownership of Mrs. Mina Aggarwal in respect of the said floor its sale /Mortgage/Litigation, and any kind of objection kindly inform, the undersigned in writing on the below mentioned address within 10 days of the present.

Kumar & Associates (Advocates & Consultants) 200, lind Floor, 23, Shivaji Marg, Moti Nagar, N. Deihi-15 Ph : 011-41112527-28 legal@knalegal.com

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Be it known to all that our client Mr. Mohammed Saleem S/o. Mohammed Yaseen R/o. B-29, 2nd floor, thoker No.7 Shaheen Bagh, Jamia Nagar, New Delhi-110025 hereby disown his son Mr. Firoz khan from all his moveable and immovable properties, he severed all his relations from them, henceforth. Our client and his other family members shall not be responsible for any act or conduct is done by them or their misdemeanors. This is applied from after dated: -16/09/2016.

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is for Notice of the General Public that a

Political Party is proposed to be Registered

by the name of Universal Family Party. The

office of the party is located at

Taobungkhok, P.S Patsoi, P.O Langjing

Manipur Imphal West, Pin No - 795113. Tros

Party has submitted application to the

Election Commission of India, New Delhi for

its Registration as Political Party Under

Section 29A of the Representation of People

Act, 1951 - Names/Address of the Office

General Secretary :- Mayngbam Romen Singh

If any one has any objection to the

Registration of Universal Family Party. (name of the proposed party) they may send

their Objection with reasons thereof, to the

Secretary (Political Party)' Election

Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan,

Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001 within 30

:- Nagasepam Nilakanta Singh

:- Sorokhalbarn Dinamani Singh

:- Ningthoujam Bijen Singh

:- Hijam Kanhai Singh

bearers of the Party are as follow:

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Vice-President

Ismail (Advocate) Mobile No. 8587021142

#### IPUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on behalf of Axis Bank Ltd that Mrs. Indu Sharma intends to purchase & mortgage the Flat No. 219, on Ground Floor, in Block- C-2C. & Pocket-2, situated at Pankha Road, Janakpuri, New Delhi, with our client against the financial assistance. Whereas Mr. Naresh Kumar Mittal is the owners of above said property by way of Conveyance Deed dt. 18.08.2021, regd. on 26.08.2021 and after his death his legal heirs Mr. Sanjay Mittal, Mr. Sumit Kumar Mittal and Mr. Sushil Kumar Mittal (as per SMC) becomes the joint owners -of said property. Now, Mr. Sanjay Mittal, Mr. Sumit Kumar Mittal and Mr. Sushil Kumar Mittal intends to sell the same to Mrs. Indu Sharma.

If any person(s) having objection with regard to ownership/mortgage of the said property is/are requested to intimate in writing to undersigned within 10 days from the date of issue of this notice at below mentioned address. In the event no information is received within 10 days from date hereof, our Client i.e. Axis Bank Ltd will proceed with the mortgage process.

DEEPJYOT SINGH, ADVOCATE A-13, LGF, South Extn-II. New Delhi-110049 # 011-40587824, 26262610, 11, 12

### PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform public in general that Kotak Mahindra bank Ltd has organized an auction in below mention respect of Vehicles. **VEHICLES FOR SALE** 

1) TATA LPT709FB REG. NO. DL1LAC6109 - YOM - 2019

**MINIMUM RESERVE PRICE 331682** 

UNDER HYPOTHECATION WITH M/S KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK IS UNDER SALE IN ITS

"AS IS WHERE IS CONDITION" INTERESTED PARTIES CAN GIVE. THEIR QUOTATIONS (ONLINE) OFFLINE) WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM THIS PAPER PUBLICATION I.E. ON OR BEFORE 15.05.2023 (PLEASE NOTE THAT CLOSING AUCTION DATE WOULD NOT BE A WEEKLY OFF / HOLIDAY).

BRANCH ADDRESS: KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD., PLOT NO.7 INSTITUTIONAL AREA. SECTOR-125 NOIDA NEAR DELL CAMPUS NOIDA (U.P) UP-201313 OR CONTACT: RAJESH ANTIL KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. CONTACT / 09711173320 EMAIL-rajesh.antil@kotak.com

# to supp

PIONEER NEWS SERVICE **NEW DELHI** 

T Tnion Minister of Law and Justice Kiren Rijiju on Saturday urges big companies to come forward to support people with special disabilities for the betterment of humanity. He was speaking as Chief Guest on the 35th Pranay Milan Sammelan in New Delhi organised by All India Foundation of Deaf Women in association with Delhi Foundation of Deaf Women. Rijiju said it was Prime Minister Narendra Modi's vision that people challenged by natural phenomena should be given utmost equality in the society.

Congratulating the newly wed couples, Rijiju said that this women-led initiative and the transformation changes it was making are commendable.

Emphasising on the concept of equality, Rijiju said nature does not make everyone equal but it gives everyone some special powers to com-

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

## ICICI Bank Karol Bagh, Delhi- 110005

Days of the publication of this notice.

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, 3rd Floor, Plot No- 23, New Rohtak Road,

The following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). A notice was issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 on their last known addresses, however it was not served and hence they are hereby notified by way of this public notice.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ (Loan Account Number) & Address  Property Address of Secured Asset / Asset to be Enforced		Date of Notice Sent/ Outsta- nding as on Date of Notice	NPA Date
	Amit Kumar, Sumit Kumar, A 43 Om Sai Sant Pura, Govind Puri, Modi Nagar, Ghaziabad, A/c No: LBMRT00003699042	Plot No. A 44, Khasra No. 805/5, Om Sai Santpura, Bisokhar Modinagar Jalalabad Ghaziabad 201204	22/02/2023 Rs. 16,58,848/-	30/04/2022
2.	Manish Kumar, Kalawati, Suryamani Lalchand, House No. 2/277 Vivek Khand-2, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow, A/c No. LBLUC00005642753	House No. B-1, Sector B, Gandhi Nagar, Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh	24/02/2023 Rs. 37,39,463/-	05/12/ 2022
3.	Moti Lal Agarwal, Mamta Agrawal, 268/641/52, Tilak Nagar, Avasthi, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow, A/c No: LBLUC00002002267	Flat No. 1803 18 Th Floor, Tower Gdi 22, Garden Isles, Wishtown Noida, Sector 133, Jaypee Greens, Noida Uttar Pradesh	24/02/2023 Rs. 14,99,972/-	21/12/2022

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrower/s and/or their guarantors (as applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within period of 60 days from the date of publication of this notice else further steps will be taken as per the provisions of Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Date: April 29, 2023

Place: Delhi/NCR (Ghaziabad, Noida)

**Authorized Officer** ICICI Bank Limited

## 43 score p in JEE-Mai

PIONEER NEWS SERVICE NEW DELHI

Corty-three candidates have L bagged the perfect 100 score in the second edition of the engineering entrance exam JEE-Main, according to the National Testing Agency.

With this the NTA decided for 90 percentile cut off for making it eligible for aspirants to the the JEE Advanced to secure a seat in the IITs. With the present score, the best of the two JEE Mains to be taken into account will pave way for successful candidates to study in other government institutions like IIITs, NITs.

"The National Testing Agency (NTA) scores of 15 candidates have been with-



कारा द्वारा बसा का अनाधकृत पाकिंग, विश्वत मुख्य खिलाफ कारवाई का जाएगा।

#### इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : एल31909डीएल1995पीएलसी277176 पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नंबर 11, एसएसआई इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट, जीटी करनाल रोड, दिल्ली-110033 फोन : +91-11-41552579

ई-मेल : info@integratedtech.in, वेबसाइट : www.integratedtech.in



31 मार्च, 2023 को रामाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष हेतु लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

78		(रू लाख में, सिवाय प्रति शेयर डेट तिमाही समाप्त वर्ष समाप्त				
<b>新</b> . 书.	विवरण	31-03-2023	31-12-2022			
			(अलेखापरीक्षित)			
1	परिवालन से कुल आय					
	(क) शुद्ध बिक्री / प्रचालनों से आय	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
	(ख) अन्य प्रचालन आय	3.73	0.00	12.01	513.64	12.0
	प्रवालनों से कुल आय (१(क) + (ख))	3.73	0.00	12.01	513.64	12.0
2.	अन्य आय	0.00	0.00	0.00	0:00	0.0
3	कुल आय (1+2)	3.73	0.00	12.01	513.64	12.0
4	व्यय		WITT T	THE STATE OF	NAME OF	
	क) खपत की गई सामग्री की लागत	0.00	. 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
	ख) व्यापार में स्टॉक का क्रय	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
	ग) तैयार माल, प्रगति में कार्य तथा व्यापार में स्टॉक की मालसूची		A STEEL B	THE RES	TOP A SECTION	
	में परिवर्तन	0.00	0.00	+ 0.00	0.00	0.0
	घ) कर्मचारी हित व्यय	0.60	0.90	1.05	3.61	4.2
	ङ) वित्त लागतं	0.00	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	0.00	0.00	0.0
20,	व) मूल्यहास व्यय	0.03	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.0
	छ) अन्य व्यय	2.47	2.24	9.65	11.13	11.9
	कुल व्यय (4(क) से 4(छ) तक)	3,09	STATE OF THE PARTY	10.70	14.76	16.1
5	कुल लाम, अपवाद मदों तथा असाधारण मदों तथा कर से पूर्व	10 To 10 To 10			BIPTIES.	
84		0.63	(3.14)	1.31	498.89	(4.17
6	अपवाद मर्दे	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
7	करों से पहले लाम (5-6)	0.63	(3.14)	1.31	498.89	(4.17
8	कर व्यय				<b>以</b> 是大温度	
	चालू कर	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
-	आस्थिगत कर	362.52	0.00	(9.87)	362.52	(9.87
	कुल कर व्यय	362.52	0.00	(9.87)	362.52	(9.87
9	अंवधि हेतु कर पश्चात लाम (7-8)	(361.89)	(3.14)	(8.56)	136.36	(14.04
10	अन्य समावेशी आय (ओसीआई)		ALVET ST			
	i) मदें जो लाम एवं हानि में पुनरवर्गीकृत की जाएंगी (कर की		ATT THE	A COLUMN	ALVIN AM	196 (P)
	शुद्ध)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
T :	ii) मदें जो लाम एवं हानि में पुनरवर्गीकृत नहीं की जाएंगी (कर	OF LINES	1700			
	की शुद्ध)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
11	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय (0+10)	(361.89)	(3.14)	(8.56)	136.36	(14.04
12	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी		To Take	13.7		1
1	(रू. 10 प्रत्येक का इविवटी शेयर, पूर्ण मुकता)	478.15	478.15	478.15	478.15	478.1
13	अन्य इविवटी					
14	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (शेयरों का अंकित मूल्य रू. 10 (पूर्व वर्ष रू. 10) (वार्षिककृत नहीं)	A STATE				
	(a) मूल (Marie Marie Mar	(7.57)	(0.07)	(0.18)	2.85	(0.29
NEW TON	(ख) तनुकृत	(7.57)	Company of the last of the las	(0.18)	2.85	(0.29

#### टिपाणियां :

- 1) उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम भारतीय लेखांकन मानक (आईएनडी-एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जैसा कि कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित तदधीन विरचित नियमों के तहत निर्धारित किया गया है।
- 2) कम्पनी का प्रवासन खंड 'प्रिंटेड सर्किट बोर्ड' 'मुख्य प्रधासन निर्णय कर्ता' ('सीओडीएम') चिहिनत किया गया है, जो एक खंड के समग्र कम्पनी स्तर पर व्यवसाय निष्पादन की समीक्षा करता है। अतएव, सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015 की अनुसूची 4 के वलॉज (एल) के साथ पठित विनियम 33(1) (ई) के अनुसार प्रकटीकरण कम्पनी पर लागू नहीं है।
- 3) कम्पनी के उपरोक्त परिणाम सांविधिक लेखपरीक्षकों द्वारा लेखापरीक्षित किए गए हैं और असंशोधित लेखापरीक्षा मत व्यक्त किया है। 31 मार्च, 2023 और 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु आंकड़े पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों तथा संबंधित वित्तीय वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही तक वर्षायतन आंकड़ों के बीच संतुलनकारी आंकड़े हैं। इसके अतिरिक्त, तीसरी तिमाही की समाप्ति तक के आंकड़ों की समीक्षा तथा लेखापरीक्षा नहीं की गई है।
- 4) संबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015, यथा संशोधित, के विनियम 33 के निबनानों में उपरोक्त परिणामों के सबंघ में प्रबंध निदेशक एवं सीएफओं से प्राप्त प्रमाणयत्र निदेशक मंडल के समक्ष प्रस्तुत किया जा चुका है।
- 5)' निदेशकों से ऋण और अन्य देय, अब देय नहीं है 30 सितम्बर को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान अपलिखित किया गया है तथा उसको अन्य आय के रूप में लेखाबद किया गया है।
- 8) 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष हेतु कम्पनी के लेखापरीक्षित परिणाम 28 अप्रैल, 2023 को आयोजित संबंधित बैठक में लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा पुनरीक्षित और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किए गएँ हैं।
- 7) पूर्व अविध के आंकड़े चालू अथि के अनुरूप बनाने के लिए पुनर्समृहित / पुनर्वर्गीकृत किए गए हैं।

कृते एवं हिते निदेशक मंडल इंटीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-(सौरम गोयल)

प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन — 01084455 है। घटना की सूचना मिलते ही पुलिस मौके पर पहुंच गयी। पुलिस ने वहां पहुंचकर सोसायटी के निवासियों को शांत करवाया। सोसायटी के निवासियों ने बताया कि शनिवार सुबह प्रदर्शन कर रहे निवासियों ने भ्रष्टाचार की अर्थी निकालने की

काफी तेजी के साथ वायरल हो रहा

माननीय उच्च न्यायात (साधारण मूल रि

ओ.एम.पी. (टी) (कॉम) संख्या 12/2023 इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनांस लिमिटेड

आरएचसी होल्डिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड और अन्य सेवा में

प्रतिवादीगण:

- आरएचसी होल्डिंग प्राइबेट लिमिटेड द्वारा निदेशक जी -16, मरीना आर्केड, कनॉट सर्कस, नई दिल्ली-110001
- ई -मेल आईडी :- rhcholding@gmail.com पीएच: 011-48218810
- विटोबा रियल्टर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड द्वारा निदेशकगण भूतल, ए-विंग, डी-3, जिला केंद्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली, दक्षिण दिल्ली डीएल-110017 ई -मेल आईडी :- vitoba cos@gmail.com
- जबिक ऊपर नामित याचिकाकर्ता ने घारा 14 (2) के अधिनियम, 1996 के तहत एक याचिका दाखिल नामित प्रतिवादीगण को सूचना पत्र जारी किया है।

जबकि न्यायालय के संतोषप्रद रूप में यह दिखाया गया नहीं है, अतः यह सूचना पत्र प्रकाशन द्वारा आपको निर्देश दिनांक 01.05.2023 को प्रातः 10.30 बजे माननीष्ट ध्यान रहे कि उपरोक्त वर्णित दिन पर आपकी उपस्थिति सुनवाई और निर्णय लिया जाएगा ।

दिनांक 07 मार्च, 2023 के आदेश के अनुसार मेरे इस

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय (साधारण मूल सिर्ग

ओ.एम.पी. (टी) (कॉम) संख्या 129/2022 इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनांस लिमिटेड

बनाम

आरएचसी होल्डिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड और अन्य सेवा में

#### प्रतिवादी संख्या 1:

- 1. आरएचसी होल्डिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड द्वारा निर्देशक जी -16, मरीना आर्केड, कनॉट सर्कस,
- नई दिल्ली-110001
- ई -मेल आईडी :- mcholding@gmail.com पीएव: 011-48218810

जबिक ऊपर नामित यहिकाकताँ ने धारा 14 (2) के स अधिनियम, 1996 के तहत एक याचिका दाखिल के नामित प्रतिवादी मंख्या: 1 की सूचना पत्र जारी किया और

जबकि न्याबालय के संलेकप्रद रूप में यह दिखाया गया है नहीं है, अतः वह सूचना पत्र प्रकाशन द्वारा आपको निर्देश दि दिनांक 01.05.2023 को प्रातः 10.30 बजे माननीय न्ध्यान रहे कि उपरोक्त वर्णित दिन पर आपकी उपस्थिति में सुनवाई और निर्णय लिया जाएगा ।

दिनांक 07 मार्च 2023 के आदेश के अनुसार मेरे हस्तार

स्थान : गई दिल्ली तिथि : 28-04-2023

सीएमवाईके प्रिंटेक लिमिटेड के लिए मुद्रक एवं प्रकाशक नरेन्द्र कुमार द्वारा 100के, मिलाप भवन, 8/ऐ, बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002, दूरभा विजय प्रकाश सिंह, स्थानीय सम्पादक: प्रदीप तिवारी। पाठकों को सुझाव दिया जाता है कि इस अखबार के किसी भी विज्ञापन पर प्रतिक्रिया करने से पहले पूरी द्वारा उनके किसी उत्पाद तथा सेवा हेतु किए गए किसी दावे की सच्चाई का आश्वासन या उत्तरदायित्व नहीं लेता है। ऐसे विज्ञापनों के बाद किसी आर्थिक क्षति दे